
KENWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0621 

FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 

ENROLLMENT 

Unweighted FTE 
2020-2021 2021-2022 

Program Adj. Proj. Adj. Proj. Increase 

Number Program Name Final ca·nterence Final Conference (Decrease) 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 310.00 302.00 (8.00) 

102 Basic Education - Grades 4-8 139.00 132.00 (7.00) 
103 Basic Education - Grades 9-12 
111 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 8S.00 84.00 (1.00) 

112 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 S7.00 5S.OO (2.00) 

113 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 
130 ESOL/lntensive English 26.00 24.00 (2.00) 

2S4 ESE Support Level IV 2.00 1.00 (1.00) 

2SS ESE Support Level V 
300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

619.00 S98.00 (21.00) 

Weighted FTE 
2020-2021 2021-2022 

Program Adj. Proj. Adj. Proj. Increase 
Number Program Name Final Conference Final Conference (Decrease) 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 348.44 340.0S (8.39) 

102 Basic Education - Grades 4-8 139.00 132.00 (7.00) 

103 Basic Education - Grades 9-12 
111 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 9S.54 94.S8 (0.96) 

112 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 S7.00 ss.oo (2.00) 

113 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 
130 ESOL/lntensive English 30.78 28.78 (2.00) 

2S4 ESE Support Level IV 7.29 3.6S (3.64) 

2SS ESE Support Level V 

300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

678.0S 6S4.06 (23.99) 

Pri~ignature Date 
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KENWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0621 

FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 

REVENUE PROJECTION 
lnciutlei; only revenue as li$ted. 

State anti local ~nue auurttptlons are based on the Fin<il Cunf<?tence Report. 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND 
School Discretionary Allocations: 
Posltft.m Allocation 
Suppk!ment Alfocatlon 
Overhead Allocatlon 

Other State Revenue Allocations: 
CSR. Class Sb:e Red11cti1,m - (Pn,>ji,tct 4125} 
CSR- secondary Intensive Math - (Project 5120) 

Instructional Materials - Medli!I - fPm/uct 3106} 
Instructional Materials - Sciem:e. (Ptolect 3109) 
Instructional Materials - Te1ttbook - (PmJect 3105} 
Lottery- Schotil Advisory Counr:.il-(Pto/eci: 2002j 
!.ottery- School Recognition· {Pm Jed: 21etl} 
Readfng Instruction - IPrnj>;ir;t fi123) 
SAi - ESOl.- (Project 4110) 
SAi - 5etondary Intensive Reading- (Pro]ect:OU-0) 

Subrotal - St.hoot Allocation 

Teachers Oassroc;m Supply Mdmnce Pr?Jram -!Ptoj~lJ;~BO=---------­
Wotkforte Devell,lpment -{Ptujed 5110) 

local Revenue Allocations: 
Admtmstr.rtlve & Guidance Summer Hours· (ProJectS027) 
~~Tuition- {Pro-iect 6110) 
AICE ·Advanced International Certificate- of Education - \Project 9004! 
AICE ·Set-Aside - {Project 1004) 
AICE ·Bonuses & Exams - !Pro/ett 50531 
AP· Advanced Placement· !Project 21541 
AP:-initiative Set-Aside - {Project 7054) 
AP· 8onU5es & Exams - {Project 5054) 
Band Program - (Project 4005) 
Chon.1~ Program - (Project 4004) 

Curo.idial Services Alla cation· (Pro/eet 29.!if."."_··---------------~ 
Oram Ill Program -{Project 7019) 
EBO Alternative Placement. (Pfofect oOizr·· 
EBO b1itlative • [Project6075I 
ESE Initiative· State Review- (Pro le« 0075) 
Health Services Allocation - (flroleet{i004j 
H~alth Services Metlicald AlloQilii;m • (Prole.:t 1084} 
IS - lnternattonal B<iccalau:reate. (Pruject 7055) 
IB -Audemkally Di$advantaged • (l'toject 5056) 
18 · 8onuses & Eltams · !Project 5055} 
Itinerant ·Sp~ - {Project CIJZ3) 

Remw Officer Traini~_9!!P.J'!?~R:)~-f{Pro""!~•~ct~21l4S"=~j=------------
5.afe Schools {School Resourre Offirersj- {Project 3107! 
S!:hool Maintenance - (Project 2909) 

Subtotal· local Revenue Allocation 

Reventre to Offset Fixed Chafges for student Servk:es~ 
ESE Guarahtee • ltlnetant Servii;es • !VarloUIJ.) 
SAi ·Attendance Officet ·!Project 3162} 

Subtotal. Stude11t Services Allocatian 

Fee Based - Child Care • (~~E~?="~' ~··~•~J·~'~"~i _____________ _ 
Total General Operating Fund 

OTHER. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS: 
Federal Entitlements 
IDEA Suppliemerrt {Proi~ct 24 75! 
Title I ·Sduwl Allor;ation ·(Project 24111) 
Title 11- l'artA • {Project24DS) 

TOT~_L COMSl~EO ESTIMATED REVENUES 

FY Z020-2-0ll 
Final Cnnfiltenee 

Enlmated R!venuils 

5,SBO 

---···········--

~T_fACTORSAFFECTlNG ALLDG4TIQNS 

1, lncnrase/(l>Ecr~e} of UFTE at ttm; schooi. 
2. UFTE maved tc/(from/ one sd!ool to another school. 
3, Adjustments In UFTE Due to Chmnge-s in location of ESE Units. 
4, lnuease/(Decrea~t af URE at this schoo.I due to Final Conference FTE changes. 

~· re~h:u1 

$ 

$ 

• 
$ 

"'"' 

FY 2U21-2f.122 
f'lnal confettttce Increase/ 

£stltrtmd Rmnues {Decrease:} 

3~45,800 s f15l!IDl!l 
22 3:<.2 2,900 

226,677 i3,574l 
3 494 789 {16!'1:94l 

690,300 (100,500} 

2,336 (165~ 
640 {45) 

3,763 \318) 

29,088 2,TlO 

46,~_Q_ 1,300 

1~,±Q~- (4lCj 

78:7,!~ (97,Sltl) 

5,ti4ll "' 

2 663 

\37,3:JS! 
lCif!OO ......... {5,{l(JO! 

9,131 s,o:::o 

121,380) 

19,590 
4,B!IB 

335,777 (55,552} 

9632:1!. """ 111,641 
4,143 190 

1DIJ471 10,831 

4,718,064 {158,753) 

139,791 s 63,11!.7 
27~,781 13,215 

4,545 425 
415,118 $ 76,!32:7 

5,133,182 s {81,926) 

J_ll..00} 
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KENWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0621 

FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Includes Only Estimated Revenues Listed On School's Revenue Projection Sheet 

Object 
Group 

Number Object Group Name 

100 / 200 Salaries & Benefits 
Administrative/Managerial 
Instructional 
Non-Instructional 

Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits 

300 Purchased Services 

400 Energy Services 

500 Materials & Supplies 

600 Capital Outlay 

700 Other E)(penses 

900 Transfers/Reserves - See Note (2) 

Total Combined Appropriations 

General Operating Fund - School Discretionary Budget 

School Internal Funds - General & Principal's Discretionary Only 

PrinFture 

Notes; 

FY.2020-2021 FY 2021-2022 

Final Conference Final Conference 
Appropriation Appropriation 

$ 229,600 $ 238,300 
3,521,050 3,547,552 

1,021,872 904,781 
4,772,522 4,690,633 

106,739 98,212 

137,081 135,457 

56,285 55,419 

7,241 7,390 

45,600 45,600 

89,640 100,471 

$ 5,215,108 $ 5,133,182 

OTHER INFORMATION 

Available Balance Available Balance 
March 31, 2020 March 31, 2021 

$ 14,083 $ 20,163 

$ 33,403 $ 30,777 

(1) Fiscal Vear 2020-2021 Appropriation is the allocation reflected in the School Budget Books presented to the School Boe rd in June 2020. 

lncrease/(Decreasel 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Date 

8,700 
26,502 

{117,091) 
(81,889) 

{8,527) 

{1,624) 

(866) 

149 

10,831 

(81,926) 

lncreasel{Decreasel 

6,080 

(2,626) 

(2) The 900- Transfers/_fleserves object classification includes an amount equal to the fixed charges for student services which is reflected on the school's revenue page. 
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Admlt1lstrmf.le 

Principal 
Assistant Principal J and K-12 

A.S'lf•tilnt Prfnclpal land K-12-10 
Assistant Principal II and K-12 

Assistant Prlnclpal II and K-12-10 

Assistant Princlpal- Other 

Adm!nlttrat!ve - Other 

Athletlc Director 
"Program" Assistant Principal I or H 

lnnrur:tJ011a/ 
Teacher-Basic 

Teacher - Class Si~e Reduction 
Teacher-ESE 

Teacher- ROTC-11 Month 
Teacher- ROTC-10 Monlh 

Teacher-Vocational 

Staffing Specialist 
Teacher-12 Month (Basic and Vocation al) 

KENWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
COST CENTER- 0621 

FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 

PROJECTED STAFFING 
tr.cludesOnl stalrl FromEnimab!dHo!w Re:•anuas. 

FY 2020-2021 
Projected 

Final Canl'l!rence 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

20.00 
11.00 

12.00 

0.45 

Teacher- Hourly (7.S hours X 196 days) {Basic, Vocational, & ESE) 

Teacher-Other 

lnllructiomil Support 

Band Director 
Guidance Counselor-111 Month 
Guidance Counselor-12 Month 

Instructional Coach 

Media Specialbt 

Other Support - Instructional 

Ed11cational Support 

Puaprofesstonal (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech) 

Cuttodians 
Cleaners - 3.5() Hour 

Day Care Coordinator 

Day Care Worker 
ESE Paraprol'l!ssional 
ESE lntarpretar 

ESE Job Coach 
ESDLlnterprBter· 

IS.5/STl' Pampro"'5siona! 

Ubr.1ry Assistant 
l.llnchroom Monitor 2.50 Hour 

School Bookkeeper 
School Level Clerk 
Secretary-10 Month (Regular and ConHdential) 

Secretary- U Month (Re1ular and Confidential) 

Financlal Aid Technician 
DI.her Support - Non-Instructional 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND & STABILlZATlON -STAFF 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE - FEDERAL ENTITLEMENTS 

Instructional 

Teacher - Tiiie I 
Teacher- Basic 
Tllilther- ESE 
Teacher- 12 Month 

Teacher- Hourly (7.S hoursX 196 days) (Basic & T1tle I} 

Guidance Counselor - U Month 
lnnrucdonal Coach 

Staffing Specialist 

Edurotlonal Support 

Paraprofessional-T1tla I 
Paraprofuslonal (Sulc, DJJ, and VoTech) 
ESE Paraprofesslonal 

ESE Interpreter 

ESE Job Coach 
Pllranl Educator 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - STAFF 

43.45 

1.00 

0.32 

;.oo 
2.00 

4.00 

10.00 

1.00 

1.00 
,.00 

100 

1.00 

1.00 

28.00 

74.77 

2.00 

0.33 

0.45 

2.78 

1.00 

1.00 

3.78 

78.55 

FY2021-2022 

Projacted 

Final C0>11'1!rence 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

21.00 

9.00 
10,60 

40.60 

1.00 

0.32 

1.32 

'·"" ,.00 
4.00 

5.00 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

1.00 

100 

1.00 

23.00 

66.92 

2.00 

0.33 

0.72 

3.05 

0.50 

2.00 

2.50 

5.55 

72.47 

'/·d-3 ·ci2. / 
Date 

lnaease 
!Der.renal 

1.00 
(2.00) 

(1.40) 

(0.45) 

(2.85) 

(1.00) 

(4.00) 

[5.00) 

(7.85) 

0.27 

0.27 

0.50 

1.50 

i.rr 

[6.08) 
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